

WSSC Federal Credit Union
MONTHLY STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
APRIL 30, 2024

	APRIL 2024	APRIL 2023
ASSETS		
Loans To Members	\$ 20,066,316.17	\$ 20,649,223.11
Allowance for Loan Loss	(343,830.44)	(309,874.33)
Receivables	30,416.42	32,479.59
Cash	2,273,685.92	1,432,694.78
Investments	11,589,233.48	11,978,409.13
Prepaid Expenses & Deferred Charges	129,485.76	115,667.34
Fixed Assets	157,382.01	192,187.08
Accrued Income	105,861.07	107,564.49
Deposit in NCUSIF	301,437.51	303,655.39
Other Assets	102,424.63	90,545.48
TOTAL ASSETS	\$ 34,412,412.53	\$ 34,592,552.06
LIABILITIES & EQUITY		
Accounts Payable	\$ 5,676.16	\$ 6,217.31
Notes Payable	.00	.00
Dividends Payable	.00	.00
Taxes Payable	.00	.00
Accrued Expenses	81,104.19	76,055.14
Other Liabilities	(6,177.02)	(11,188.97)
TOTAL LIABILITIES	\$ 80,603.33	\$ 71,083.48
MEMBER EQUITY		
Regular Shares	\$ 19,846,366.08	\$ 20,329,619.01
Share Drafts	4,283,055.81	3,998,752.84
I.R.A.'s	.00	.00
Certificates	5,269,300.47	5,557,912.83
Other Deposits	2,102,152.25	1,899,495.64
TOTAL MEMBER EQUITY	\$ 31,500,874.61	\$ 31,785,780.32
RESERVES AND UNDIVIDED EARNINGS		
Regular & Legal Reserves	\$ 228,678.47	\$ 228,678.47
Other Reserves	.00	.00
Undivided Earnings	2,605,276.76	2,447,937.63
Current Period Net Income	(3,020.64)	59,072.16
TOTAL CAPITAL	\$ 2,830,934.59	\$ 2,735,688.26
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	\$ 34,412,412.53	\$ 34,592,552.06

We certify to the best of our knowledge and belief, this statement and related statements are true and correct and present fairly the financial position and results of operations for the periods covered.

TREASURER Delia L. Beckman

OFFICER Jeffrey S Goff

WSSC Federal Credit Union

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSES

FOR THE PERIOD ENDING APRIL 30, 2024

	APRIL 2024	PERIOD-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
INCOME:			
Income From Loans	\$ 115,500.19	\$ 115,500.19	\$ 493,775.08
Investment Income	42,196.65	42,196.65	161,719.35
Fees & Charges	24,633.72	24,633.72	99,706.16
Miscellaneous Income	6,520.77	6,520.77	17,106.94
Total Income	\$ 188,851.33	\$ 188,851.33	\$ 772,307.53
COST OF FUNDS:			
Dividends on Accounts	\$ 15,011.37	\$ 15,011.37	\$ 60,356.31
Cost of Borrowed Money	.00	.00	18.87
Total Cost of Funds	\$ 15,011.37	\$ 15,011.37	\$ 60,375.18
EXPENSES:			
Employee Compensation	\$ 50,215.42	\$ 50,215.42	\$ 182,442.01
Employee Benefits	10,158.45	10,158.45	45,099.86
Travel and Conferences	1,887.50	1,887.50	7,550.02
Association Dues	815.19	815.19	3,633.26
Office Occupancy	10,015.68	10,015.68	42,304.20
Office Operations	29,220.29	29,220.29	115,924.80
Educational & Promotional	8,076.65	8,076.65	27,448.61
Loan Servicing	7,335.53	7,335.53	30,895.68
Professional & Outside Services	28,018.81	28,018.81	110,455.28
Provision for Loan Losses	29,025.22	29,025.22	143,652.13
Member Insurances	.00	.00	.00
Miscellaneous Expenses	3,218.83	3,218.83	5,547.14
Total Operating Expense	\$ 177,987.57	\$ 177,987.57	\$ 714,952.99
NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)	\$ (4,147.61)	\$ (4,147.61)	\$ (3,020.64)
NON-OPERATING GAINS/(LOSSES):			
Gain/(Loss) on Sale of Investments	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00
Gain/(Loss) on Sale of Fixed Assets	.00	.00	.00
Other Non-Operating Gains or (Losses)	.00	.00	.00
Total Non-Operating Expenses	\$.00	\$.00	\$.00
NET INCOME	\$ (4,147.61)	\$ (4,147.61)	\$ (3,020.64)